FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
+–+–
+–+–
+
–
50V
50V
10kV

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD625AD –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Ceramic DIP D-16
AD625BD –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Ceramic DIP D-16
AD625BD/+ –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Ceramic DIP D-16
AD625CD –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Ceramic DIP D-16
AD625SD –55°C to +125°C 16-Lead Ceramic DIP D-16
AD625SD/883B –55°C to +125°C 16-Lead Ceramic DIP D-16
AD625SE/883B –55°C to +125°C 20-Terminal Leadless Chip Carrier E-20A
AD625JN 0°C to +70°C 16-Lead Plastic DIP N-16
AD625KN 0°C to +70°C 16-Lead Plastic DIP N-16
AD625AChips –40°C to +85°C Die
AD625SChips –55°C to +125°C Die
5962-87719012A* –55°C to +125°C 20-Terminal Leadless Chip Carrier E-20A
5962-8771901EA* –55°C to +125°C 16-Lead Ceramic DIP D-16
*Standard Military Drawing Available
Operating Temperature Range
AD625J/K  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0°C to +70°C
AD625A/B/C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –40°C to +85°C
AD625S  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –55°C to +125°C
Lead Temperature Range (Soldering 10 sec)  . . . . . . . . +300°C
*Stresses above those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings  may cause perma-
nent damage to the device.  This is a stress rating only; functional operation of the
device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational
section of this specification is not implied.  Exposure to absolute maximum rating
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
SUPPLY VOLTAGE – 6V
IN
P
U
T
 V
O
LT
A
G
E
 R
A
N
G
E
 –
 6
V
20
0
15
10
5
0
5 10 15 20
258C
Figure 1. Input Voltage Range vs.
Supply Voltage, G = 1
FREQUENCY – Hz
C
M
R
R
 –
 d
M
–160
0 10 100 1k 10k 100k 10M
–140
–120